 APRIL 2006
  DSC-6112/0A       ©2006 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.  QDR SRAMs and Quad Data Rate RAMs comprise a new family of products developed by Cypress Semiconductor, IDT, and Micron Technology, Inc.
1
18Mb Pipelined
DDR™II  SRAM
Burst of 2
IDT71P71804
IDT71P71604

 IDT71P71804 (1M x 18-Bit) 71P71604 (512K x 36-Bit)
 18 Mb DDR II SRAM Burst of 2                                                                                                                       Commercial Temperature Range
Ordering Information
 “QDR SRAMs and Quad Data Rate RAMs comprise a new family of products developed by Cypress Semiconductor, IDT, and Micron Technology, Inc. “
S
Power
XXX
Speed
BQ
Package
BQ
IDT 71P71XXX
250
200
167
6112 drw 15
Device
Type
165 Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (fBGA)
Clock Frequency in MegaHertz
IDT71P71804 1M x 18 DDR II SRAM Burst of 2
IDT71P71604 512K x 36 DDR II SRAM Burst of 2
CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS for SALES: for Tech Support:
6024 Silver Creek Valley Road 800-345-7015 or sramhelp@idt.com
San Jose, CA 95138 408-284-8200 408-284-4532
fax: 408-284-2775
 IDT71P71804 (1M x 18 x -Bit) 71P71604 (512K x 36-Bit)
 18 Mb DDR II SRAM Burst of 2                                                                                                          Commercial Temperature Range
Revision History
REVISION      DATE PAGES DESCRIPTION
       0      07/29/05 1-24 Released Final datasheet
       A      04/21/06 1-3,7,8,10,13, Removed 2Mx8 (71P71204) and 2Mx9 (71P71104) device options.
16,17,22
9,12,19 Clarified VDDQ maximum value equals VDD.
10 Updated IDD operating current for x36 and x18 options.
12 Added clarification for VDDQ and VDD values for AC test condition.